→ In Nakuru County, NAWASCO’s development through 
PPP is seen as a best practice case since it has provided 
employment to many youth and women and also clean 
energy. 

5Just and Sustainable Urbanisation Platform 

→ The Makueni County government has deployed one 
hundred and fifty-eight (158) casual market cleaners 
who assist in the collection and disposal of solid waste, 
which offers employment to the women and youth. 

Policy Gaps 

→ National legislation like the Sustainable Waste Manage-
ment Act (2022) remains poorly domesticated.

[...]

→ Availability of thirty-nine (39) undesignated solid waste 
transfer stations provided in different market centers 
within Wote Municipality; 11 of these have skip bins.

→ Allocation of a skip loader to facilitate the collection of 
solid waste from the different stations to dumpsite

→ Deployment of one hundred and fifty-eight (158) casual 
market cleaners who assist in the collection and dispos-
al of solid waste

→ Organized and informal groups at main municipality 
dumpsite that segregate waste for sale

→ Presence of private waste management firms and waste 
collectors such as scrap metal vendors, plastics, and pa-